Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law
1720 Windward Concourse
Suite 115

Alpharetta, Georgia 30005
Also Admitted in New York : Telephone: (770) 232-9200
and Maryland Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

Email: ]steinhart@telecomcounsel.com
May 13, 2008

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL
Honorable Jones, Chairman
Attn: Sharla Dillon, Dockets
Tennessee Regulatory Authority fled electronically in docket office  on 05/13/08

460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-9021
(615) 741-3939

Re:  Wholesale Carrier Services, Inc,
Docket No. 07-00250

Dear Ms. Dillon:

Enclosed please find for filing an original and four (4) copies of the remnstatement letter
from the Tennessee Secretary of State.

I have also enclosed a CD-ROM containing an electronic copy of this filing and an extra
copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, postage
prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do
not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

(ot Zocy

Charlotte Lacey
Legal Assistant to Lance J.M. Steinhart
Attorney for Wholesale Carrier Services, Inc.

Enclosures
cc: Chris S. Barton (w/enc)
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Secretary of State
Division of Business Services

ol DATE: 05/08/08
312 E{g!}i:h Avemue North REQUEST NUMBER: 6311-1034
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower ;?LEPHB?E/%?QTACE L /g g_fr rgé '{g i_—fzzas
ille. ’ LE DA E:
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 05/06/08 1017

CONTROL NUMBER: 0427835

TO:
WHOLESALE CARRIER SERVICES INC
B471 N UNIVERSITY DR

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067-4634

RE:

WHOLESALE CARRIER SERVICES, INC.

REINSTATEMENT FOLLOWING CLEARANCE BY DEPARTHMENT
OF REVENUE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE CHARTER/CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF THE
ABOVE CORPORATION, WHICH WAS PREVIOUSLY REVOKED BY THE TENNESSEE DEFARTMENT
OF REVENLE, HAS BEEN REINSTATED ON THE EFFECTIVE DATE INDICATED ABOVE.

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FOR: REINSTATEMENT FOLLOWING CLEARANCE BY DEPARTHENT ON DATE: 04/22/08

OF REVENUE

FEES

FROM: RECELVED: $70.00 $0.00
WHOLESALE CARRIER SERVICES, INC.
7200 W CAMINO REAL TOTAL PAYHENT RECEIVED: $70.00
STE 303
BOCA RATON, FL 33433-0000 RECEIPT NUMBER: 00004381686

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00397968

RILEY C. DARNELL
SECRETARY OF STATE

$5-4458
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SE cgagoréﬁr&rngsf ATE DISSOLUTION/REVOCATION ., s | AR Y S5y /
312 Eighth Avenue North e B b Ny ];q 7
gth Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower £
Nashville, TN 37243

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-24-203 or Section 48-25-303 of the Tennessee Business Corpo-
ration Act or Section 48-64-203 or Section 48-65-303 of the Tennessee Nonprofit Corporation Act, this appli-
cation is submitted to the Office of the Secretary of State, State of Tennessee, for reinstaterment.

1. The name of the corporation is UJhO]F%FM Cocrier Secvic (‘fgj. .

(Name change if applicable)

2. The effective date of its administrative dissolutionfrevocation is W (must be month,
day, and year).

3. The ground(s) for the administrative dissolution/revocation

gfdld not exist.
has/have been eliminated. INOTE: Please mark the applicable box.]

4. The corporate name as listed in number one (1) satisfies the requirements of Tennessee Code Anno-
tated Section 48-14-101 or 48-54-101, as appropriate.

5. The corporation control number as assigned by the Secretary of State, if known is Oq 9\—7 X 3 6

[NOTE (APPLIES TO FOR-PROFIT CORPORATIONS ONLY): Prior to this document being accepted
for filing, the Division of Business Services will request tax clearance verification from the Tennesses
Department of Revenue that the business has properly filed all reports and paid all required taxes and
penalties. if we-cannot obtain such tax clearance verification from the Depariment of Revenueg, this docu-
ment will be rejected and returned to the applicant.]

%‘//9‘/08’ Whalesale. Corcier trvices, Tne.

Signature Date Name of Corporation
Vosidlent O\W%éf QQK
Signer's Capacity Signature
Cheis <. Padon
Name (typed or printed)

8§5-4438 {Rev, 7/01) Fling Fes: §70.00 RDA 1678
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£ WHOLESALE CARRIER SERVICES, INC,
N B47TPH UNIVERSITY DR
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067-4634
i“"l"ﬂf"l“l;'“l“lliillll"ll"I;lll""t"ll‘“l;!ii“‘

We have received and processed your request for tax clearance

April 14, 2008

Account Type: FRAN/EXCS2
AccountNo.: 318857093

folr the account indicated above. Your certificate of
tax olearance isattached below, The certificate, along withthe ap

submittedto the followingaddress:

Segretary of State

312 Bith Ave. N
6th floor

opriatereports, forms, and fees required, musthe

William R, Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

LTEISTUE 1S

Certificates of cleatancefor Certificate of Existence/Authorizatior

may call Taxpayer Setvices between 8:00 am. and 4:30 pum. {

ditional information regarding this account, you

| or Reinstatement of Corporate Charter/Certificate
of Authority are invalidafter 45 days past the effective date. For E

Please see theback of this notice tor our local offices and phone nu

ST) Monday throngh Friday, holidays excepted.

bers.
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DETACH HERE AND SURMIT TO THE TENNESSEE SECRETARY OF 8TATE ow = Zrn
o .
T N+ (53]
TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - n},‘;ﬁr” x:o &
500 DEADERICK STREET ‘ r—?! et )
ANDREW JACKEON STATE OFFIGE BUILDING
NASHVILLE, TN 87242 ’
CERTIFICATE OF TAX CLEARANCE
Aptil 14, pO0B
WHOLESALE CARRIER SERVICES, INC. Notice No.: 5150047080414
547) NTUNIVERSITY DR Account No. 318857093
CORAL SPRINGS, I, 33067-4634 Sec. of State Control No.: 0427835
Effective Date: April 14, 2008
Tax Cloarance has been granted for; | REINSTATEMENT
This Is to eariify that all appHcable mpors hava been
filed and thet fees, penaltios and laxes have been paid
as recirad by revenus laws of this stale.
Reagan Fair
COMMIBSIONER OF REVENUE
AV-Roooapnt

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax sewver. For more information, visit hitp:/fwaew gii.com
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